
NOTICE 
GERRISH TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

The Gerrish Township Zoning Board of Appeals will meet on Monday, July 21, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. at the 

Gerrish Township Municipal Building, 2997 E. Higgins Lake Drive, Roscommon, MI to hear the 

following appeal cases.   

 
An appeal filed by: Joseph Taylor, homeowner (ZBA 25.07) 

Property address: 29 Treasure Island  

Property code no.: 72-004-685-010-0000 

 

An appeal has been filed by Joseph Taylor, homeowner, who is proposing to construct a 10’ x 26’ screened porch 

addition to dwelling.          

 

Mr. Taylor is requesting a variance of the Gerrish Township Zoning Ordinance; Footnotes for Table 3-4(3a) ‘Site 

Development Requirements’.  ‘In the case of a waterfront lot in the R-1 or R-1A District…the required setback shall 

be the average setback of such dwelling” …  The front average setback is 64 feet; proposed setback for covered 

porch would be 54 feet, deficient 10 feet.     

 

******* 

 

An appeal filed by: Ted and Kristina Campbell, homeowners (ZBA 25.08) 

Property address: 436 Alfred Ave  

Property code no.: 72-004-552-004-1000 

 

An appeal has been filed by Mr. and Mrs. Cambell, homeowners, who are proposing to construct a 24’ x 40’ 

accessory building and remove their existing 12’ x 16’ shed.           

 

Mr. and Mrs. Campbell are requesting a variance of the Gerrish Township Zoning Ordinance; Section 20.8(E2) 

‘Accessory Uses, Buildings, and Structures’ ‘Area and Lot Coverage’.  “Accessory building and structures for 

residences shall comply…structure is to be located…”  For lots less than 25,000 square feet, the maximum total 

square footage of all accessory structures shall not exceed the ground floor area of the dwelling.  The dwelling area 

is 560 square feet, the proposed 24’ x 40’ (960 square feet) accessory building will be over 400 square feet.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 


